PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5353126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PURICORE, INC.	12/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REALM THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	267 GREAT VALLEY PARKWAY	
City:	MALVERN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16113331
Application Number:	15966886
Application Number:	16018306
Application Number:	16173691
Application Number:	15535555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8440

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, penny.coelho@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MARK L. HAYMAN

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Address Line 2: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F NUMBER: PUR-REL NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. HAYMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/MARK L. HAYMAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 048204 FRAME: 0629

505306346

source=PuriCore- Certificate of Amendment- Name Change#page1.tif source=PuriCore- Certificate of Amendment- Name Change#page2.tif source=PuriCore- Certificate of Amendment- Name Change#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048204 FRAME: 0630

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PURICORE, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PURICORE, INC." TO "REALM THERAPEUTICS,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2016, AT 3:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2720350 8100 SR# 20166959121

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\lambda_{\text{200}}\) \(\text{200}\) \(\text{200

Authentication: 203467088

Date: 12-07-16

PATENT REEL: 048204 FRAME: 0631 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:41 PM 12/07/2016
FILED 03:41 PM 12/07/2016
SR 20166959121 - File Number 2720350

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PURICORE, INC.

PURICORE, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: This amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as set forth below has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

SECOND: Article FIRST of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation as presently in effect is amended to read as follows in its entirety:

"FIRST: <u>Name</u>. The name of the Corporation is Realm Therapeutics, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation")."

THIRD: All other provisions of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation remain in full force and effect.

FOURTH: That the name change shall be effective upon filing of the Certificate of Amendment with the Delaware Secretary of State.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB1/89655648,1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed this 7 day of December 2016.

By: Marella Thorell

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment]

DB1/89655648.1

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/31/2019 REEL: 048204 FRAME: 0633